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To all residents of the Isle of Wight, 

Thank you for all the things you are 
doing to stay safe during the COVID-19 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

COVID-19 or Coronavirus is a new 
disease. 

Pandemic means it is spreading around 
the world. 

We want to beat Coronavirus so that 
things can get back to normal. 
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NHS COVID-19 app 

We are asking everyone to start using 
the new NHS COVID-19 app. 

An app is a computer programme 
that you have on your phone, tablet or 
computer, to help you do something. 

The NHS COVID-19 app is a free app for 
your phone. 

It will help to slow down the spread of 
Coronavirus. 

The more people that are the using 
the app, the sooner we can bring 
Coronavirus under control. 
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Download the app 
Everyone living on the Isle of Wight, 
who is over the age of 16, should 
download the NHS COVID-19 app. 

Our Easy Read leafet will tell you more 
about the app and how to download it 
onto your phone. 

When you have the app, it can tell you 
what to do if you think you may have 
Coronavirus. 

You may have Coronavirus if you have 
one or both of these things:

 a high temperature

 a new cough and you keep 
coughing 

If someone you live with is under 
16 and you think they may have 
Coronavirus, go to: www.111.nhs.uk 

Or if they are 5 years old or younger 
call: NHS 111 
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What to do if you don’t have 
a phone that uses apps 

If you don’t have a phone that uses 
apps and you think you may have 
Coronavirus, you should go online to: 
www.111.nhs.uk 

This website will tell you how to get a 
test and what to do next. 

If you become very ill and it’s an 
emergency, phone 999 and ask for 
an ambulance. 

Thank you 

Thank you for everything you are doing 
to help to beat COVID-19 Coronavirus. 

Take care and stay safe. 

Easy Read by easy-read-online.co.uk 
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